
1706 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

CH 

CH 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.o: 
H.O. 

H.o: 
H.o: 
AK. 
AK 
AK 
CH, 
H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.o: 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 
AK 

AK.: 

CH 
AK 
WN 

No. 

710 84.21.029 

711 

2016 

56997 

57007 

56979 

56988 

56905 

57006 
56938 

56957 

57005 

7599 
7634 
7666 
714 

57225 

2045 

84.21.029 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84.40.029 

84.40.029 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 
84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.56.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.62.011 
84.63.029 

85.15.059 

56944 85.17.001 

56954 85.19.009 

7600 85.19,009 

56965 85.19.071 

2046 85.22.019 

2018 85.22.019 

7640 85.22.019 

2048 85.22.019 
7620 85.23.021 

7621 85.23.021 

716 85.23.021 
7622 85.28:000 
2070 90.24.011 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/102-App/ications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Perrot rectangular pattern oscillating sprinklers, types TVSOO, TV1000, 
TV2000 

Perrot ZL22 and ZL22W large area sprinklers, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him, only in making agricultural sprinkling 
systems 

Blocks, chain (including chain block sets), geared or differential, 
excluding electric chain blocks 

Pit head winder, peculiar for use in raising and lowering of equipment 
in a mineshaft 

Multilex E15 shop star synthetic solvent drycleaning machine (capacity 
14 kg dry weight), peculiar for use in commercial dry cleaning of 
garments 

Spartan Press-o-matic ironer/presser, peculiar for use in ironing and 
pressing clothes, fabrics, etc. 

Link-o-matic automatic linking machine, peculiar for use in the 
assembly of bulk chain to be made into necklets 

Niagara adjustable bar folder (hand model 2), peculiar for use in the 
engineering industry (one only) 

Rotary bench model bender, peculiar for use in bending wire or tubes 
TOS open-sided planer, peculiar for use in making parts for machines 

for export (one only, used) 
Whetstone sharpener, peculiar for use in the sharpening of tools used 

in wood carving (one only) 
Wire former or torsion spring winder, peculiar for use in forming wire 

into shapes and springs 
Jacques single toggle, laboratory jaw crusher . . . . . . 
Brassiere cup moulding machine . • . . . . . . 
Chrysler 300 marine stem-drive transmission unit . . . . . . 
Perrot gear boxes, peculiar for use on Perromat sprinkling machines 
Two speed multiplying gearboxes, with ratios: 1 :3 :6, 1 :4, and neutral, 

peculiar for use in industrial vehicles 
Saw vestigial sideband filters, Model VSBG-2-145 and Model 

VSBG-1-lSlB 
May-Oatway Pyrotector 120, peculiar for use in triggering fire alarm 

systems by the detection of smoke 
Electrical apparatus for making and breaking electrical circuits, peculiar 

for use in making quad-break fuse switches 
Relays, H.B. Instrument Co. Mercury series, 8000, 8100, 8200, 8300, 

8400, 8600, peculiar for use with D/C currents and outdoor lighting 
control such as street or intersection lighting 

Electrical apparatus for making and breaking electrical circuits, viz: 
component parts of switchboards and control panels, switchboards, 
peculiar for use on the Batebilt draw-out motor control centres 

Audio and design recording compex limiter, complete with expander 
gate, stereo rack mounting, model F760X-RS/T, with input/output 
transformers 

Audio developments, model AD405 PICO, plus audio mixer, peculiar 
for use in sound mixing of microphones 

Enertec linear kinetic cell, peculiar for use in water treatment (in 
prevention of scale and similar deposits in boilers, steam cookers, 
etc.) 

UREI peak limiter amplifier, model 1176LM . . . . . . 
Iron wire, nickel plated, single strand, insulated with asbestos and 

fibreglass, varnish impregnated 
Multi strand iron wire, nickel plated and insulated with teflon, asbestos 

and varnish 
PVC conductor, peculiar for use in greyhound racing machinery .. 
Neon lamps fitted with lead wire and resistor assembly . . . . 
Atlas Copco pressure regulators, peculiar for use in factory airlines to 

regulate air pressure 

No. 63 

Rates of~uty Part 
II 

I 
Ref. 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

S* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Aul Free* 
Free• 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

15 

10 

10 

10 

10 

15 

The i4entification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

Any :i,erson wishing to iodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 26 June 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
applkation number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b). The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of June 1980. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


