1706

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/102-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	- II Ref.
СН	710	84.21.029	Perrot rectangular pattern oscillating sprinklers, types TV500, TV1000, TV2000	Free*	Free*	10
СН	711	84.21.029	Perrot ZL22 and ZL22W large area sprinklers, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making agricultural sprinkling	Free*	Free*	10
WN	20 16	84.22.009	systems Blocks, chain (including chain block sets), geared or differential, excluding electric chain blocks	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56997	84.22.009	Pit head winder, peculiar for use in raising and lowering of equipment in a mineshaft	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	57007	84.40.029	Multilex E15 shop star synthetic solvent drycleaning machine (capacity 14 kg dry weight), peculiar for use in commercial dry cleaning of garments	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56979	84.40.029	Spartan Press-o-matic ironer/presser, peculiar for use in ironing and pressing clothes, fabrics, etc.	Free*	Free*	10
H.O,	56988	84.45.009	Link-o-matic automatic linking machine, peculiar for use in the assembly of bulk chain to be made into necklets	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	56905	84.45.009	Niagara adjustable bar folder (hand model 2), peculiar for use in the engineering industry (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. H.O.	57006 56938	84.45.009 84.45.009	Rotary bench model bender, peculiar for use in bending wire or tubes TOS open-sided planer, peculiar for use in making parts for machines for export (one only, used)	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
I.O.	56957	84.45.009	Whetstone sharpener, peculiar for use in the sharpening of tools used in wood carving (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	57005	84.45.009	Wire former or torsion spring winder, peculiar for use in forming wire into shapes and springs	Free*	Free*	10
ĸ	7599	84.56.009	Jacques single toggle, laboratory jaw crusher	Free*	Free*	10
K.	7634	84.59.059	Brassiere cup moulding machine	Free*	Free*	10
K	7666	84.59.059	Chrysler 300 marine stern-drive transmission unit	Free*	Free*	10
H.	714	84.62.011	Perrot gear boxes, peculiar for use on Perromat sprinkling machines	Free*	Free*	10
Î.O.	57225	84.63.029	Two speed multiplying gearboxes, with ratios: 1:3:6, 1:4, and neutral, peculiar for use in industrial vehicles	Free*	Free*	10
VN	2045	85.15.059	Saw vestigial sideband filters, Model VSBG-2-145 and Model VSBG-1-151B	Free*	Free*	10
I.Q.	56944	85.17.001	May-Oatway Pyrotector 120, peculiar for use in triggering fire alarm systems by the detection of smoke	Free*	Free*	10
I.O,	56954	85.19.009	Electrical apparatus for making and breaking electrical circuits, peculiar for use in making quad-break fuse switches	Free*	Free*	10
ĸ	7600	85.19.009	Relays, H.B. Instrument Co. Mercury series, 8000, 8100, 8200, 8300, 8400, 8600, peculiar for use with D/C currents and outdoor lighting control such as street or intersection lighting	Free*	Free*	10 -
l. Ó.	56965	85.19.071	Electrical apparatus for making and breaking electrical circuits, viz: component parts of switchboards and control panels, switchboards,	Free*	Free*	15
ŃN	2046	85.22.019	peculiar for use on the Batebilt draw-out motor control centres Audio and design recording compex limiter, complete with expander gate, stereo rack mounting, model F760X-RS/T, with input/output transformers	Free*	Free*	10
'n	2018	85.22.019	Audio developments, model AD405 PICO, plus audio mixer, peculiar for use in sound mixing of microphones	Free*	Free*	10
K	7640	85.22.019	Enertec linear kinetic cell, peculiar for use in water treatment (in prevention of scale and similar deposits in boilers, steam cookers, etc.)	Free*	Free*	10
'N	2048	85.22.019	UREÍ peak limiter amplifier, model 1176LM	Free*	Free*	10
ĸ		85.23.021	Iron wire, nickel plated, single strand, insulated with asbestos and fibreglass, varnish impregnated	Free*		
K	7621	85.23.021	Multi strand iron wire, nickel plated and insulated with teflon, asbestos and varnish	Free*	-	••
н	716	85.23.021	PVC conductor, peculiar for use in greyhound racing machinery	5*	Aul Free*	• -
K		85.28.000	Neon lamps fitted with lead wire and resistor assembly	Free*	Free*	15
'N		90.24.011	Atlas Copco pressure regulators, peculiar for use in factory airlines to	Free*		••
	hin an	1	regulate air pressure		· · · · ·	1
		·*		*or such hig	her rate of	
		[he Minister	
. 1	1	1		may in any	case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 26 June 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of June 1980.